
 

Monterey County Convention and Visitors Bureau 
Staff List for 2018 Client Advisory Board 

 
Mark McMinn 
Vice President Sales 
(480) 220‐8124 
Mark@seemonterey.com  
 
Tammy Blount, FDCME 
President & CEO 
(831) 657‐6409 
Tammy@seemonterey.com 
 
Rob O’Keefe 
Vice President, Chief Marketing Officer  
(831) 657‐6425 
Rob@seemonterey.com 
 
April Locke 
Director Marketing Communications 
(831) 657‐6404 
April@seemonterey.com 

David Kliman 
Facilitator  
(415) 713‐2650 
David@klimangroup.com 
 
Marissa Reader 
Director Strategic Client Services  
(831) 657‐6412 
Marissa@seemonterey.com 
 
Christina Lomeli‐Anaya 
Sales Coordinator 
(831) 657‐6419 
Christina@seemonterey.com 
 
Robert Row 
Market Intelligence Manager 
(831) 657‐6434 
Robert@seemonterey.com  

 
 
 
 
 


